

|
SLP(C)... 6911-6913 OF 2004

ITEM No.12 & 39

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...6911-6913/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in CM 219-221/03
in Cont.CAS(C) 164/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)
N.D.M.C. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.K. SALUJA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(for c/dely in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)
With SLP(C) No. 171773/2004 with SLP(C) No.17470/2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukandan, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Respondent -in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Respondent No. 1 appears in person and requests for some time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master