

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17937-17939 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in CM(RA) Nos.219-221/2003
in CAS(C) No.164/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

N.D.M.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K. SALUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO.17470 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO.17173 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Khatri,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps for service upon the unserved respondents by means of dasti. Post the matter for hearing after three weeks irrespective of the fact whether service of notice is complete or not. Petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)

(NARESH KUMAR)

AR)

COURT MASTER

A.R.-cum-P.S.