

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17937-17939/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in Cms((RA)219-221/2003 in Cont.CAS © No. 164/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.D.M.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K. SALUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17173 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17470 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Khatri, Adv.

For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the subsequent events that have taken place nothing needs to be decided on merits. It would be wholly inappropriate to proceed with the contempt proceedings at this stage. The Rule in the contempt case shall stand discharged. However, if the petitioners have still any grievance on merits, it is open to them to seek appropriate remedies under law but not by invoking contempt jurisdiction.

The special leave petitions are disposed of with the above observations/directions.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court Master

C